





Electronic mademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

RS

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/01/1997

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC Media, LLC		IN8/01/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knight Ridder, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 West San Fernando Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Karan yan ana	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
1	L	L	Learning to the control of the contr

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0033

Registration Number:	0803925	FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA	CORRESPONDENCE DATA			
Fax Number:	(510)295-2401			
Correspondence will be unsuccessful.	Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is			
Phone:	510-841-9800			
Email:	trademarks@cam	pcobalt.com		
Correspondent . Name:	Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP			
Address Line 1: 819 Bancroft Way				
Address Line 4:	Address Line 4: Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		FORT WORTH ASSIGNMENT		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Gregory Soltys		
Signature:		/Gregory Soltys/		
Date:		08/02/2006		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ABC nunc pro tunc#page1.tif				
RECEIPT INFORMATION	RECEIPT INFORMATION			
ETAS ID:	TM61586			

Return to home page

08/02/2006

\$40

Receipt Date:

Fee Amount:

| HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

TRADEMARK REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0034

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1





SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the State of incorporation of assignee previously recorded on Reel 003361 Frame 0270. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the state of incorporation of assignee is Florida.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ABC Media, LLC		08/01/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Knight-Ridder, Inc.	
Street Address:	50 West San Fernando Street	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95113	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0803925	FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(510)295-2401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

510-841-9800

Email:

trademarks@campcobalt.com Tsan Abrahamson/Cobalt LLP

Correspondent Name:

819 Bancroft Way

Address Line 1: Address Line 4:

Berkeley, CALIFORNIA 94710

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: FORT WORTH ASSIGNMENT NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Gregory Soltys** Signature: /Gregory Soltys/

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0035**

RightFax 8/7/06 8:36 PAGE 005/006 Fax Server

Date: 08/03/2006

Total Attachments: 1

source=ABC Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0036

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ABC Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 77 West 66th Street, New York, NY 10023, owned and was using in interestate commerce the mark FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM (U.S. Reg. No. 803,925) (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ABC Media, LLC assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to Knight Ridder, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 50 West San Fernando Street, San Jose, CA 95113;

NOW, THEREFORE, ABC Media, LLC confirms that it did assign the Mark to Knight Ridder (the "Assignment"), and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective on or about about June 1, 1997, and further confirms that this nunc pro tune assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Mark and to confirm that ABC Media, LLC did at that time assign unto Knight Ridder, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed at Burbank, California on this 1st day of August, 2006.

ABC MEDIA/LLC

Name: Griffith W Foxley

Title: Vice President

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, ABC Media, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 77 West 66th Street, New York, NY 10023, owned and was using in interestate commerce the mark FORT WORTH STAR-TELEGRAM (U.S. Reg. No. 803,925) (the "Mark");

WHEREAS, ABC Media, LLC assigned, for good and valuable consideration, all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark therefor, together with the peodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, to Knight Ridder, Inc., a Delaward corporation, having its principal place of business at 50 West San Fernando Street, San Jose, CA 95113,

NOW, THEREFORE, ABC Media, LLC confirms that it did assign the Mark to Knight Ridder (the "Assignment"), and was fully cognizant of the Assignment, which was effective on or about about June 1, 1997, and further confirms that this nunc pro tune assignment is being executed now in order to clarify the ownership of the Mark and to confirm that ABC Media. LLC did at that time assign unto Knight Ridder, Inc. all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark.

Signed at Burbank, California on this 1et day of August, 2006.

Title: Vice President

REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0038

From: etas-server@uspto.gov
Subject: Assignment confirmation receipt ID:TM61586

U.S. U.L.

Date: August 2, 2006 2:21:49 PM PDT
To: trademarks@campcobalt.com
1 Attachment, 4.6 KB Save

ELECTRONIC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM (ETAS) CONFIRMATION RECEIPT

The USPTO has received a Trademark Assignment submitted through the Electronic Trademark Assignment System (ETAS). This is the only acknowledgement of receipt that will be transmitted for this ETAS submission. The submission may not be recalled.

After review by Assignment Services Division personnel a Notice of Recordation/Non-Recordation will be returned via fax. USPTO will attempt to fax to the number provided in the submission; fax failures will be delivered via US Postal Service to the Correspondence Address provided in the submission.

If a communication from the Assignment Services Division has not been received within 60 days of your confirmation receipt contact the Assignment Services Division Customer Service Desk at 571-272-3350 or send an e-mail to etas@uspto.gov.

If you have a technical question, comment or concern about your ETAS submission call 571-272-3350 during business hours or e-mail to etas@uspto.gov. Please have your ETAS receipt ID which is 'EASTM61586' available when calling or writing for assistance.

A printable version of the Confirmation Receipt is attached to this e-mail.

Electronic Assignment Server at http://etas.uspto.gov

RECORDED: 08/04/2006

ð

EASTM61586.html (4.6 KB)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003379 FRAME: 0039